

**Serial No. 14**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 352 of 2020

Date of Order: 08.12.2020

Shri. Anup M. Sangma & Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjit More, Judge.**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Sen, Sr. GA with  
Ms. S.G.Momin, Addl. Sr. GA for R 1-4.  
Mr. M.L.Nongipur, Adv. vice  
Dr. N.Mozika, ASG for R 5-10, 14 & 15.

Heard Mr. P.T.Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. S.Sen and Mr. M.L.Nongpiur, learned counsel for the respective respondents however seek some time to take instruction from their clients. Since the petition is coming on board for the first time, request is granted.

Petition is adjourned to 03-03-2021.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
08.12.2020  
"Samantha PS"