

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 352 of 2020

Date of Order: 17.11.2023

Anup M. Sangma & Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. J.T. Sangma, Adv. vice
Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA
Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, GA
Mr. A.H. Hazarika, GA (For R 1-4)
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv. (For R 5-8,14&15)
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv. (For R 9-13).

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI for the respondents submits that the enquiry has since been completed and the report is still under examination by the concerned Ministry. He prays for and is allowed some more time to enable him to obtain the copy of the enquiry and further instructions.

List this matter on 11th December, 2023.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
17.11.2023
"D.Thabab-PS"